
Public Records – Freedom of Information Act 

On June 3, 2016, Governor Baker signed An Act to Improve Public Records into law. Many of the 

provisions in the new law will take effect on January 1, 2017.  

https://malegislature.gov/Laws/SessionLaws/Acts/2016/Chapter121 
 

The following Records Access Officers (RAO’s) have been designated to date and may be contacted to 

assist in the Town’s compliance with the new law.  The Town Manager is the Primary RAO and 

secondary RAO’s are the Department Heads of each office.  

 

These members are located at The Municipal Office Building 127 Elm Street Millbury, Ma 01527 

 

Karyn Clark, Town Manager   508-865-4710    kclark@millburyma.gov 

Jayne Marie Davolio, Town Clerk   508-865-9110  jdavolio@millburyma.gov 

Board of Health, Head Clerk  508-865-4721  millburyboh@millburyma.gov 

Mark Hollis, DPW     508-865-9143  mhollis@millburyma.gov 

Denise Marlborough   508-865-9121  dmarlborough@millburyma.gov 

Stuart Carter    508-865-4732  scarter@millburyma.gov 

Jennifer Barrett    508-865-9132  jbarrett@millburyma.gov 

Building Inspector   508-865-0438  buildinginspector@millburyma.gov 

Conservation Agent   508-865-5411  dflynn@millburyma.gov 

Planning Board    508-865-4754  scollins@millburyma.gov 

 

Chief Lewos -Millbury Police Department   127 Elm Street Millbury, Ma 01527 

Chief Brian S Lewos   508-865-3521  blewos@millburypolice.com 

 

Chief Steve Kosiba-Millbury Fire Station     126 Elm Street Millbury, Ma 01527 

Chief Steve Kosiba   508-865-5328      firechief@millburyma.gov 

 

Laurie Keefe, Director of Council on Aging         1 River Street Millbury, Ma 01527 

Laurie Keefe    508-865-9154          lkeefe@millburyma.gov 

 

Ann Dallair, Library Director        128 Elm Street Millbury, Ma 01527 

Ann Dallair    508-865-1181              adallair@cwmars.org 

 

Kerri Sundeen, Millbury Public Schools - RAO      12 Martin Street Millbury, Ma 01527 

Kerri Sundeen    508-865-5841  ksundeen@millburyschools.org 

   

 

 

 

 

 
As of February 15, 2024 
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